GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ ZumZum Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

ADVANCE NOTICE

Subject: Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination for various posts- regarding.

It is notified for the information of those candidates whose Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination has been postponed vide this office notice No SSB/COE/CBT-II/2021/6199-6209 dated 20-09-2021, are hereby rescheduled in order to keep the process of recruitment going, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board has included more categories of posts as indicated in Annexure A to this Notification from w.e.f 27th of October, 2021, onwards.

All the candidates who have applied for the posts shown in the Annexure A, are accordingly informed to participate in the CBT examination to be held from **27**th **of October**, **2021**, **onwards**.

However, downloading of Admit Cards shall be notified later on.

This is the advance notice for information of concerned candidates.

(Ashok Kumar) JKAS

Dated: 27-09-2021

Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board Jammu

No. SSB/COE/CBT-II/2021/6350-60 Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K for publication of notice in all leading dailies of J&K for three consecutive days.
- 5. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi for information.
- 7. Special Secretary Law, Services Selection Board, J&K.
- 8. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for the information of Chief Secretary.
- 10. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 11. In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.

ANNEXURE A

Detail of Phase II CBT Examinations scheduled to be held by J&K Services Selection Board for posts of various Department from 27th Oct`21 onwards

S.No	Advt No	Item No.	Department	Name of the post	Cadre of the post	Total posts	Dates of CBT Examination
1	05 of 2020	130	Public Works(R&B) Department	Junior Engineer(Civil)	UT	144	27th Oct'21 to 30th Oct'21
2	01 of 2021	1	Jal Shakti		UT	65	
3	01 of 2021	2	Jal Shakti	Draftsman (Civil)	Div.Kashmir	72	30th Oct'21
4	01 of 2021	3	Jal Shakti		Div. Jammu	50	
5	05 of 2020	132	Public Works(R&B) Department		UT	34	
6	06 of 2020	234	Home	Laboratory Attendant	UT	21	31st Oct'21 To 1st Nov'21
7	04 of 2020	048	Culture	lunion Librarian	Div.Kashmir	24	
8	04 of 2020	049	Culture	Junior Librarian	Div.Jammu	24	
9	04 of 2020	046	Culture		Div.Kashmir	4	
10	07 of 2020	333	Skill Development		Div. Jammu	2	
11	05 of 2020	151	Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs	Librarian	UT	1	Examination 27th Oct'21 to 30th Oct'21 30th Oct'21
12	04 of 2020	047	Culture	Librarian	Div.Jammu	1	
13	01 of 2021	65	Horticulture		Div. Kashmir	1	
14	07 of 2020	310	Skill Development		Div Kashmir	1	
15	01 of 2021	117	Information	Photo Librarian	Div. Jammu	1	
16	04 of 2020	054	Culture	Cataloguer	UT	1	
17	07 of 2020	317	Skill Development	Assistant Librarian	Div Kashmir	1	
18	04 of 2020	087	Transport	Motor Vehicle Traffic Assistant	UT	18	2nd Nov'21
19	04 of 2020	091			Div.Kashmir		
20	04 of 2020	095		Assistant	Div.Jammu		
21	05 of 2020	134	Public Works(R&B) Department	Works Supervisor	Div.Kashmir	76	
22	05 of 2020	131	Public Works(R&B) Department	Junior Engineer(Mechanical)	UT	30	2nd Nov'21
23	05 of 2020	142	Public Works(R&B) Department	Foreman Grade I (Mechanical)	Div.Jammu		

24	07 of 2020	306	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Foreman/Senior Mechanic	Div.Kashmir	1	
25	07 of 2020	307	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Foreman/Technician	Div.Kashmir	1	
26	01 of 2021	17	Jal Shakti	Driller	Kathua	1	
27	01 of 2021	18	Jal Shakti	Dilliei	Udhampur	1	
28	06 of 2020	203	Higher Education		Div.Kashmir	27	
29	06 of 2020	189	Higher Education		Div.Jammu 15	15	
30	04 of 2020	062	Culture		Div.Kashmir	1	
31	04 of 2020	110	Finance		UT	1	
32	07 of 2020	316	Skill Development	Library Assistant	Div Kashmir	1	8th Nov'21
33	07 of 2020	326	Skill Development		Div Jammu	1	
34	02 of 2021	408	Health & Medical Education		Div.Jammu	1	
35	02 of 2021	178	Health & Medical Education		Div.Jammu	3	
36	02 of 2021	223	Health & Medical Education		Div.Kashmir	2	
37	06 of 2020	231	Home	Laboratory Assistant	UT	19	8th Nov'21
38	04 of 2020	086			UT	19	8th Nov'21 8th Nov'21
39	04 of 2020	880	Transport	Motor Vehicle Inspectors	Div.Kashmir		
40	04 of 2020	092			Div.Jammu		
41	02 of 2021	498			Jammu	-	
42	02 of 2021	499			Samba		
43	02 of 2021	500			Kathua		
44	02 of 2021	501			Udhampur		
45	02 of 2021	502			Reasi		
46	02 of 2021	503		Junior Supervisor	Doda	1	9th Nov'21 TO 12th
47	02 of 2021	504	Cooperative Department	/Sub Auditor	Kishtwar	179	Nov'21
48	02 of 2021	505			Ramban		
49	02 of 2021	506			Rajouri		
50	02 of 2021	507			Poonch		
51	02 of 2021	508			Srinagar		
52	02 of 2021	509			Budgam		

			Total Posts	8	846
60	02 of 2021	517	Kupwara		
59	02 of 2021	516	Bandipora		
58	02 of 2021	515	Baramulla		
57	02 of 2021	514	Shopian		
56	02 of 2021	513	Kulgam		
55	02 of 2021	512	Anantnag		
54	02 of 2021	511	Pulwama		
53	02 of 2021	510	Ganderbal		

(Ashok Kumar) JKAS Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board Jammu